111
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
LP series     85℃ 2000HR
 High Ripple Current And Low Impedance
 Used in Switch Power Supply, Smoothing Circuits.
  AD Adapter, Inverter Lighting System.
■SPECIFICATIONS
Item Performance Characteristics

160~250 0.80 1.00 1.35 1.45 1.50
315~450 0.80 1.00 1.30 1.41 1.45
■CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
    (Example:400V 150uF)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
L P W 2 G M 1 5 1 N 3 6
Case size(φDxL)
Nominal capacitance in uF
Capacitance tolerance
Rated working voltage in volt
Terminal type
Series name
112
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
LP series     85℃ 2000HR
■DIMENSIONS (mm)
●TYPE. TB(22≦D≦35)
10 ±0.5
φ
D
6.3 ±1
L
Sleeve Botton plate
10 ±0.1
2-2φ±0.1
(PC board hole dimensions)
φ0 8+0 2/-0 1 φ0 8+0 2/-0 1
6.
3
±
0.
5
1.5+0.2/-0.1
3.
5+
1.
0
M
A
X
●TYPE. TC(22≦D≦35)
10 ±0.5
φ
D
4.0 ±0.5
L
Sleeve Botton plate
10 ±0.1
2-2φ±0.1
(PC board hole dimensions)
φ0 8+0 2/-0 1 φ0 8+0 2/-0 1
4.
0
±
0.
5
1.5+0.2/-0.1
2.
5+
1.
0
M
A
X
φD +1.0MAX 22~35
L ±2.0 25 30 35 40 45 50
113
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
 LP series     85℃ 2000HR
■STANDARD SIZES AND PERMISSIBLE RIPPLE CURRENT
DxL(mm)  Ripple Current (A  85℃,120Hz) r.m.s
200 220 250 400 420 450 W.V
Cap(uF) 2D 2B 2E 2G 2H 2W